

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF FIRE SERVICE

TRIPURA:: AGARTALA.

Phone: 0381-2326451.Fax: 0381-2324826.Email:tripurafireservice@gmail.com.Website: www.fireservice.tripura.gov.in

No. F. 4-9(L)/TFS/2018/7040

Dated 27.12.2018.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECRUITMENT

Directorate of Fire Service, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala invites application from the interested and eligible retired Divisional Fire Officers from any Government Fire Services of the country in the prescribed application form for appointment as Divisional Fire Officer in Tripura Fire Service Department on re-employment/ contractual basis.

Name & Number of Post to	Eligibility &	Emoluments/	Responsibility
be filled	Experience	Entitlements	
Name of Post-	Retired Divisional	As applicable	1(one) Divisional
Divisional Fire Officer	Fire Officer from any	under rules of	Fire Officer will be
	Government Fire	Tripura State	posted at West
Number of Post-2 (two)	Service in India	Government.	Division, Agartala
	having sound		along with additional
	professional	Duration for	charge of Gomati
	knowledge and	appointment will	Division at Udaipur.
	must be medically fit	be finalized later.	and 1 (one)
	to perform all types		Divisional Fire
	of duties of a		Officer will be posted
	Divisional Fire		at Dhalai Division at
	Officer.		Ambassa along with
	The individual is		additional charge of
	required to have		Unakoti Division at
	clean service record.		Kailashahar.

The willing individuals should submit their application form along with necessary supporting documents and medical fitness certificate from a Government hospital to the Directorate of Fire Service, Tripura, Agartala by 11.01.2019. Application form along with necessary enclosures will also be accepted through email Id-tripurafireservice@gmail.com

The prescribed application form may be collected from this Directorate on any working days or may be downloaded from the Departmental Website (www.fireservice.tripura.gov.in).

(V. S. Yadav, IPS)
Director General of Fire Service
Tripura ,Agartala.

Copy to: -

- 1. The Joint Director of Fire Service, FS Directorate, Tripura, Agartala for n/a.
- 2. The Maintenance Superintendent, Central Workshop, Badharghat with direction to upload this advertisement in the Departmental Website immediately.
- 3. Notice Board (FS Directorate/ Agartala FS).

	pirector General of Fire Service, of Tripura, ala.				
Sub:	Application for appointment to the post of Divisional Fire Offic contractual basis.	er on re-employment/			
	With reference to advertisement vide No. F.4-9(L)/TFS/2018/7040 d torate of Fire Service, Tripura, Agartala, I hereby offer my candidature for the on re-employment/ contractual basis. My necessary particulars are furnished be	ne post Divisional Fire			
1.	Name (In block letters):				
2.	Fathers Name:				
3.	Present Address with Mobile No.:				
4.	Date of Birth:				
5.	Educational Qualification:				
6.	Date of retirement from Govt. Service and last pay:				
7.	Period of Service as Divisional Fire Officer:				
	From To				
		**			
8.	. Professional background (in short):				
		1/4			
		e			
9.	. Choice of Posting (Please tick):				
	Willing to serve as Divisional Fire Officer in any Fire Division in Tripura	Yes/ No			
	Willing to serve only as DFO (Dhalai) at Ambassa with additional Charge of (Unakoti) Kailashahar	DFO Yes/No			
	Willing to serve only as DFO (West) with additional charge of DFO (Go Udaipur	mati) Yes/No			
10	0. Whether medical fitness certificate from Govt. hospital attached: Yes/ No				
	I hereby declare that all above furnished information is correct to the best of my knowledge and I am ready to serve in Tripura Fire Service subject to fulfilment of all terms and conditions.				
	, at 2004 2 months and 100 months an				

Signature of the candidate with date